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Installing The Dash Cam
1. Clean the area of the windshield where the 

dash cam will be installed.
2. Press the suction cup onto the windshield then 

press the lock latch down until it is flush with 
the base of the device. The Dash Cam should 
be placed in a location that does not obstruct 
the driver’s view.

3. Hide the power cable by placing it in the space 
between the windshield and the headliner. This 
is the recommended location for the adhesive 
wire clips that are used to arrange the power 
cable.

4. Connect the provided Micro USB cable to the 
USB port of the Dash Cam.

5. Plug the other end of the micro USB cable into 
the USB port of the cigarette lighter adapter.

6. Plug the cigarette lighter adapter into your 
car's cigarette port.
Note: The cigarette lighter adapter comes with 
an additional USB port. This allows the user to 
keep the dash cam powered on while charging 
an additional device.

Power The Device On/Off
• The device will automatically be powered on 

and begin recording once it has been 
connected to an active power source. Such as 
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Using a Micro SD Card
• The Dash Cam Supports SD cards of up to 32G 

(sold separately).
• Locate the micro SD card slot on the side of 

the dash cam and insert the micro SD card.
• To keep your Micro SD card in good condition, 

please reformat it regularly. Reformatting 
erases all locked (Saved) content, be sure to 
offload your photos and videos prior to 
reformatting. Note: Details on how to 
reformat your card are located below in the 
settings section.

Video Recording
• After powering on, the device will 

automatically begin recording. Press the 
"OK" Button to stop/and restart recording. 
Note: Using the "Ok" Button to stop 
recording automatically forces the Dash

when the Dash Cam is plugged into a car 
that is experiencing ignition.
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• The device will automatically be powered off 
in accordance with the "Auto Off" setting. 
Note: This is discussed more in the "Settings" 
section

• To manually turn the device On/Off, press and 
hold the "Power" button for three seconds. 
Note: The LED indicator will glow solid blue 
when the device is on.



• When recording there will be a red counter 
displayed in the bottom left side of the 
screen. In addition, the user will also see the 
LED indicator start flashing blue.

• When recording press the "Power" Button to 
Lock the video. This will prevent the Dash 
Cam from automatically recording over the 
selected footage. Note: Pressing the "Power" 
Button again will unlock the video.

Cam into standby mode. 
Note: Standby mode is explained below.

• Standby mode is accessed via the recording 
mode by pressing the "Ok" Button. When in 
standby mode press the "Power" Button to 
switch between, recording, camera, 
playback, and settings. Press the "Ok" Button 
to select and enter the settings or playback 
modes. 

Standby Mode

Using The Camera
• After pressing the "OK" Button to enter 

standby mode from recording mode. Press 
the "Power" Button once to enter camera 
mode.

• When in camera mode press the "Ok" 
Button to take photos.
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Navigating Playback Mode
• After pressing the "OK" Button to enter 

standby mode from recording mode. Press 
the power button twice to navigate too
"Playback" mode and press the "Ok" button 
to enter it.

• When in "Playback" mode press the "Up" 
and "Down" Buttons to navigate.
Note: Photos and videos are stored in the 
same folder in chronological order.

• To Play/Pause a video press the "Ok" Button.
• To fast forward or rewind a video press the 

"Down" and "Up" Button respectively. Note: 
You may adjust the speed with which you 
fast forward and rewind too 2X, 4X, and 8X 
normal speed. This is done by pressing the 
"Up" and "Down" Button up to three times 
while a video is in playback.

• Press and hold the "Ok" Button to delete the 
selected file.

• Press the Power Button to exit.

• There are four submenus in the settings 
mode. Video Settings, Camera Settings,
General settings, and exit settings.

• After pressing the "OK" Button to enter 
standby mode from recording mode. Press the 
"Power" Button three times  to navigate too 
the "Settings" mode and press the "Ok"

Settings
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Button to enter it. 
Press the "Power" Button again after 
entering the settings menu to switch 
between the four setting submenus. 

• Press the "Ok" button to select among the 
following options.
Note: The following options are those you 
will find in the Video Settings Sub Menu.

1. Video Resolutions: The user may adjust the 
"Video Resolution" between the following 
options - 1080P.

2. Cyclic Record: The User may adjust the 
loop recording time to 3, 5, or 10 minutes.

3. Motion Detection:  The User may turn Off/
On the built-in "Motion Detector".

4. Voice Recording: The user may turn Off/On 
the "Voice Recording" feature.

5. Date Stamp: The user may turn Off/On the 
"Date Time Stamp."

6. Gravity Sensing: The User may change the 
"Gravity Sensors" sensitivity between the 
following options - Off, Low, Medium, High.

7. Parking Guard: The user may turn Off/On 
the "Parking Guard."

8. WDR: The user may turn Off/On the "Wide 
Dynamic Range" feature of the device.

•
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• Press the "Ok" button to select among the 
following options.
Note: The following options are those you will



 find in the Camera Settings Sub Menu.
1. Capture Mode: The user may select from the 

following options to adjust the delay timer of 
any photo being taken- Single 
Shot, 2 seconds, 5 seconds, or 10 seconds.

2. Resolution: The user may adjust the 
"Resolution" of the photo between the 
following options-High Res, Med Res, Low Res.

3. Sequence: The user may turn Off/On the 
"Sequence" setting.

4. ISO: The user may adjust the "ISO" settings 
between the following options - Auto, 100, 
200, 400.

5. Date Stamp: The user may turn Off/On the 
"Date Time Stamp."

• Press the "Ok" button to select among the 
following options.
Note: The following options are those you will 
find in the General Settings Sub Menu.

1. Screen Saver: The user may change the 
"Screen Saver" timing between the following 
options - off, 1 minute, 2 minutes or 5 
minutes.

2. Auto Power Off: The user may change the 
"Auto Power Off" feature between the 
following option - off, 3 minutes, 5 minutes, 
10 minutes.

3. Frequency: The user may change the 
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4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

"Frequency between the following options 
-50Hz, or 60Hz.
Beep Sound: The user may turn Off/On the 
sound that accompanies button pressing. 
Language: The User may change between the 
following five language settings - English, 
Spanish, French, Portuguese, Hebrew. 
Screen Rotation: The user may turn Off/On 
screen rotation (Flip the display).
Date/Time: The user may use this setting to 
set the date and time. Note: Photo's and 
Videos will reflect this date and time. 
Format: The user may reformat the inserted 
SD card. 
Default Setting: The User may reset all 
settings to their default option.
Version: Displays the current software version 
running on this device.

• To exit the "Settings", navigate to the fourth 
settings submenu. The user will see a prompt 
saying "Press OK to exit." After pressing the 
"Ok" Button the device will automatically re-
enter recording mode.
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FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation 
is subject to the following conditions.
1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
2. This device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

10.
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SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC LIMITED WARRANTY (“Warranty”) ― For Product  
Categories Listed in Chart Below (as applicable, “Product”) Before returning your 
Product for service under this Warranty, please (i) read the instruction manual carefully. 
If you are still having trouble with your Product, please contact Technical Support at 
support@summitcegroup.com

Warning: Some Products may contain components that are small enough to be
swallowed. Please keep out of reach of children. 

Subject to the terms and conditions herein, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC (hereinafter 
called “SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC”) warrants to the original purchaser of the 
Product (“Customer”) that for the applicable Warranty Period listed below, the Product 
will be free from defects in material or workmanship under normal, non-commercial use 
(“Defects”). Warranty Period encompasses, as listed below, separate “Coverage 
Periods” for Parts and Labor, each Coverage Period for one year, to begin from the 
original date of Customer purchase. If Customer returns a defective Product (or any 
component thereof) during the applicable 
Warranty Period, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC  will, at its option, during the specified 
Coverage Periods for Parts and Labor (as applicable) either: (i) repair Product (or, as 
applicable, any component thereof) or (ii) replace the Product (or, as applicable, any 
component thereof) with a new or refurbished Product (or, as applicable, any 
component thereof), in either case free of charge to Customer for Parts and/or Labor 
(as applicable) during the specified Coverage Period only, and excluding applicable 
shipping charges (noted below), for which the Customer is responsible. The foregoing 
states the Customer’s exclusive remedy and SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC’s sole 
liability for breach of the limited warranty contained herein.

This Warranty specifically excludes any Product (or, as applicable, any component 
thereof) that has been subject to or Defects resulting from: (a) any neglect or misuse by 
a Customer, an accident, improper application, violation of operating instructions for the 
Product, any other Customer-induced damage, or the alteration or removal of any 
Product serial number: (b) any modification or repair to Product (or, as applicable, any 
component thereof) by any party other than SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC or a party 
authorized in writing by SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC; (c) any damage to Product (or, 
as applicable, any component thereof) due to power surges, incorrect electrical voltage, 
misconnection to any device, or malfunction of any device used with the Product (or, as 
applicable, any component thereof); (d) cosmetic damage to the Product (or, as 
applicable, any component thereof) caused by normal wear and tear; (e) shipping 
damage that occurs while the Product is in transit; (f) damage caused by heat sources, 
sunlight, electromagnetic conditions, or other climatic conditions; or (g) any acts of God. Product is sold 
to Customer for personal, non-commercial use only. Product is not warranted for Customer’s 
commercial or rental use. In addition, Product is not warranted against failure, and should not be used 
by Customer for any application where (i) there is a risk that any data stored on Product will be 
breached or otherwise compromised, or (ii) the data stored on Product is relied upon for medical or 
lifesaving applications. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC disclaims any Warranty for any of the foregoing 
uses to the fullest extent permitted by law. Customer assumes any and all risks associated with such 
uses of Product, and agrees to indemnify SUMMIT ELECTR-ONICS LLC for any damages claimed 
against SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC for such uses. EXCEPT FOR  
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EXPRESS WARRANTIES STATED ABOVE AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT 
PERMITTED BY LAW, THE PRODUCTS ARE PROVIDED “AS IS”, AND SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING 
WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY (I) OF MERCHANTABILITY, (II) 
OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR (III) OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF 
THIRD PARTY RIGHTS. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE 
LAW, IN NO EVENT WILL SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER 
OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, 
CONSEQUENTIAL, EXEMPLARY OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT 
LIMITATION, ANY LOST PROFITS OR REVENUES, LOSS OR INACCURACY OF 
ANY DATA OR COST OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS, REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY
OF LIABILITY (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) AND EVEN IF SUMMIT ELECTRONICS
LLC HAS BEEN ADV ISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES,
SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC’S AGGREGATE LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER FOR
ACTUAL DIRECT DAMAGES FOR ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER SHALL BE LIMITED 
TO THE CUMULATIVE PRODUCT FEES PAID BY THAT CUSTOMER FOR THE 
PRODUCT CAUSING THE DAMAGES, IF ANY. This Warranty gives Customer 
specifics rights, and Customer may also have other  rights that vary from jurisdiction to 
jurisdiction. To obtain Warranty service, Customer must email SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC Technical Support prior to making a Product return. Customer 
must include with Product return the following items (failure to enclose any of these 
items may result in a delay in the processing of your Warranty claim): (i) a dated sales 
receipt that indicates the place of purchase, model number of Product, and amount 
paid; (ii) a detailed description of Customer’s problem with Product; (iii) Customer’s full 
name, phone number, and return address, and; (iv) a money order made out to 
SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC Electronics Corporation to cover return shipping 
charges to US destinations only, for the applicable dollar amount shown for the 
Product in the table above. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC will not make return 
shipments to a P.O. Box. For shipping to international addresses, actual freight will be 
charged to Customer. Return your Product freight-prepaid in its original packaging, or 
packaging that affords an equal measure of protection. Please allow 4 to 6 weeks for 
the processing of your claim (6 to 8 weeks from November to February).

PRODUCT CATEGORY SHIPPING*
(USD)

Adapters, Converters, Chargers, Headphones,
Microphones, Cellular Accessories $7.99

Alarm Clocks, Portable CD Players, Radios, Corded
Telephones, MP3 Players, Digital Photo Frames
(screen size less than 5”)

 
$7.99

Portable Stereo Systems, Speaker Systems,
Cordless Telephones, Home DVD Players $14.99

Home Theater DVD Systems, Portable DVD
Players, Portable Media Players, Digital Photo
Frames (screen sizes 5” to 11”)

 
$21.99

You must email SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC Technical Support prior to making a
return. Please ask if you are unsure of which category your product falls under
*US destinations only.



MODELO #: CDC-900 CAM DASH COCHE 

ESTAMOS AQUÍ PARA AYUDAR
Llámanos:

(833) 227-3274

Chat en vivo con nosotros:
www.CarAndDriverDashCams.com

Envíenos un correo electrónico:
support@cddashcams.com

MANUAL DE USUARIO - Español



___Adaptador De Encendedor 
De Cigarrillos

___

Puerto USB

______

Ranura Para 
Tarjeta Micro SD 

___

____ Botón Abajo
___________ Ok Botón

Botón De Encendido ___

Botón De Arriba ___________

_
______

___

Puerto USB

___

Botón De Reinicio

______ Pantalla

____

2



Instalando El Dash Cam
1. Limpie el área del parabrisas donde se instalará la leva 

del tablero.
2. Presione la ventosa sobre el parabrisas y luego 

presione el pestillo de bloqueo hacia abajo hasta que 
quede al ras con la base del dispositivo. La cámara del 
tablero debe colocarse en un lugar que no obstruya la 
vista del conductor.

3. Oculte el cable de alimentación colocándolo en el 
espacio entre el parabrisas y el techo interior. Esta es 
la ubicación recomendada para los clips de alambre 
adhesivos que se utilizan para colocar el cable de 
alimentación.

4. Conecte el cable Micro USB provisto al puerto USB de 
la cámara del tablero.

5. Conecte el otro extremo del cable micro USB al puerto 
USB del adaptador del encendedor de cigarrillos.

6. Enchufe el adaptador del encendedor en el puerto 
para cigarrillos de su automóvil.
Nota: El adaptador del encendedor de cigarrillos viene 
con un puerto USB adicional. Esto permite al usuario 
mantener la cámara del tablero encendida mientras se 
carga un dispositivo adicional.

Encender/Apagar El Dispositivo
• El dispositivo se encenderá automáticamente una vez 

que se haya conectado a una fuente de alimentación 
activa. Como cuando la cámara del tablero está tapada
en un coche que está experimentando ignición.

• El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente de acuerdo 
con la configuración de "Apagado automático". Nota: 
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Usando Una Tarjeta Micro SD
• La Dashcam admite tarjetas SD de hasta 32 G (se 

venden por separado).
• Ubique la ranura para tarjeta micro SD en el lado de la 

cámara del tablero e inserte la tarjeta micro SD.
• Para mantener su tarjeta Micro SD en buenas 

condiciones, vuelva a formatearla con regularidad. El 
reformateo borra todo el contenido bloqueado 
(guardado), asegúrese de descargar sus fotos y videos 
antes de reformatear. Nota: los detalles sobre cómo 
reformatear su tarjeta se encuentran a continuación 
en la sección de configuración.

Grabación
• Después de encender, el dispositivo comenzará a 

grabar automáticamente. Presione el botón "OK" para 
detener / reiniciar la grabación.
Nota: al utilizar el botón "Aceptar" para detener la 
grabación, se fuerza automáticamente el guión 
cámara en modo de espera.

• Nota: el modo de espera se explica a continuación.
• Al grabar, aparecerá un contador rojo en la parte 

inferior izquierda de la pantalla. Además, el usuario 
también verá que el indicador LED comienza a 
parpadear en azul.

• esto se discute más en la sección "Configuración".
• Para encender o apagar manualmente el dispositivo, 

mantenga presionado el botón "Encendido" durante 
tres segundos. Nota: el indicador LED se iluminará de 
color azul cuando el dispositivo esté encendido.
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• Al grabar, presione el botón "Encendido" para 
bloquear el video. Esto evitará que la cámara del 
tablero grabe automáticamente sobre el material de 
archivo seleccionado. Nota: al presionar nuevamente 
el botón "Encendido" se desbloqueará el video.

• Se accede al modo de espera a través del modo de 
grabación presionando el botón "Aceptar". Cuando 
esté en el modo de espera, presione el botón 
"Encendido" para alternar entre la grabación, la 
cámara, la reproducción y la configuración. Presione el 
botón "Ok" para seleccionar e ingresar a los ajustes o 
modos de reproducción.

Modo De Espera

Usando La Camara
• Después de presionar el botón "OK" para 

ingresar al modo de espera desde el modo de 
grabación. Presione el botón "Encendido" una 
vez para entrar en el modo de cámara.

• Cuando esté en el modo de cámara, presione 
el botón "Aceptar" para tomar fotos.

Navegación En Modo De Reproducción
• Después de presionar el botón "OK" para ingresar al 

modo de espera desde el modo de grabación. 
Presione el botón de encendido dos veces para 
navegar también en el modo "Reproducción" y 
presione el botón "Aceptar" para ingresar.

• Cuando esté en el modo "Reproducción", presione
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• los botones "Arriba" y "Abajo" para navegar.
Nota: las fotos y los videos se almacenan en la misma 
carpeta en orden cronológico.

• Para reproducir / pausar un video, presione el botón 
"Aceptar".

• Para avanzar o rebobinar un video, presione el botón 
"Abajo" y "Arriba" respectivamente. Nota: puede 
ajustar la velocidad con la que avanza y retrocede 
demasiado a la velocidad normal 2X, 4X y 8X. Esto se 
hace presionando el botón "Arriba" y "Abajo" hasta 
tres veces mientras se reproduce un video.

• Mantenga presionado el botón "Aceptar" para 
eliminar el archivo seleccionado.

• Presione el botón de encendido para salir.

• Hay cuatro submenús en el modo de configuración. 
Configuración de video, Configuración de cámara, 
Configuración general y configuración de salida.

• Después de presionar el botón "OK" para ingresar al 
modo de espera desde el modo de grabación. 
Presiona el botón "Power" tres veces para navegar 
también Presione el botón "Configuración" y 
presione el botón "Aceptar" para ingresar.

• Presione el botón "Encendido" nuevamente después 
de ingresar al menú de configuración para cambiar 
entre los cuatro submenús de configuración.

Ajustes

• Presione el botón "Ok" para seleccionar entre las 
siguientes opciones.
Nota: las siguientes opciones son las que encontrará 
en el submenú de configuración de video.
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1. Resoluciones de video: El usuario puede ajustar la 
"Resolución de video" entre las siguientes 
opciones: 1080P.

2. Registro cíclico: el usuario puede ajustar el tiempo 
de grabación en bucle también 3, 5 o 10 minutos.

3. Detección de movimiento: el usuario puede 
apagar / encender el "Detector de movimiento" 
incorporado.

4. Grabación de voz: el usuario puede activar / 
desactivar la función "Grabación de voz".

5. Sello de fecha: el usuario puede activar / desactivar 
el "Sello de fecha y hora".

6. Sensor de gravedad: el usuario puede cambiar la 
sensibilidad de los "sensores de gravedad" entre 
las siguientes opciones: Desactivado, Bajo, Medio, 
Alto.

7. Guardia de estacionamiento: El usuario puede 
apagar / encender la "Guardia de 
estacionamiento".

8. WDR: El usuario puede activar / desactivar la 
función "Amplio rango dinámico" del dispositivo.

• Presione el botón "Ok" para seleccionar entre las 
siguientes opciones.
Nota: las siguientes opciones son las que encontrará 
en el submenú de configuración de la cámara.

1. Modo de captura: el usuario puede seleccionar una 
de las siguientes opciones para ajustar el 
temporizador de retardo de cualquier foto que se 
tome: Disparo único, 2 segundos, 5 segundos o 10 
segundos.
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1. M

2. Resolución: El usuario puede ajustar la
"Resolución" de la foto entre las siguientes 
opciones: Alta Res, Med Res, Baja Res.

3.  Secuencia: el usuario puede desactivar / activar la 
configuración de "Secuencia".

4. ISO: el usuario puede ajustar la configuración "ISO" 
entre las siguientes opciones: Auto, 100, 200, 400.

5. Sello de fecha: el usuario puede activar / desactivar 
el "Sello de fecha y hora".

•  Presione el botón "Ok" para seleccionar entre las 
siguientes opciones.

• Nota: las siguientes opciones son las que encontrará 
en el submenú de configuración general.

1. Protector de pantalla: El usuario puede cambiar el el 
"protector de pantalla" se sincroniza entre las 
siguientes opciones: apagado, 1 minuto, 2 minutos 
o 5 minutos.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Apagado automático: el usuario puede cambiar el 
Función de "apagado automático" entre las 
siguientes opciones: apagado, 3 minutos, 5 minutos, 
10 minutos.
Frecuencia: El usuario puede cambiar la
"Frecuencia entre las siguientes opciones -50Hz o 
60Hz.
Sonido de pitido: el usuario puede apagar / 
encender el sonido que acompaña al presionar el 

botón.
Idioma: El usuario puede cambiar entre las 
siguientes cinco configuraciones de idioma: inglés, 
español, francés, portugués y hebreo.
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6.

7.

8.

9.

Rotación de la pantalla: el usuario puede activar / 
desactivar la rotación de la pantalla (voltear la 
pantalla).
Fecha / Hora: el usuario puede usar esta 
configuración para configurar la fecha y la hora. 
Nota: Las fotos y los videos reflejarán esta fecha y 
hora.
Formato: el usuario puede reformatear la tarjeta 
SD insertada.
Configuración predeterminada: El usuario puede 
restablecer todas las configuraciones a su opción 
predeterminada.
Versión: muestra la versión actual del software que 
se ejecuta en este dispositivo.

• Para salir de "Configuración", navegue hasta el 
cuarto submenú de configuración. El usuario verá un 
mensaje que dice "Presione Aceptar para salir". 
Después de presionar el botón "Ok", el dispositivo 
volverá a ingresar automáticamente al modo de 
grabación.
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DECLARACION DE LA FCC
Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las normas 
de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a lo siguiente
condiciones
1.  Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias 
perjudiciales.
2.  Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia 
recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar
Operación no deseada.

10.
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        SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC ("Garantía") - Para las categorías de 
productos enumeradas en el cuadro a continuación (según corresponda, "Producto") Antes de 
devolver su producto para el servicio bajo esta garantía, por favor (i) lea cuidadosamente el 
manual de instrucciones. Si aún tiene problemas con su Producto, comuníquese con el Soporte 
técnico en support@summitcegroup.com.

Advertencia: algunos productos pueden contener componentes que son lo suficientemente
pequeños como para ser ingeridos. Por favor, manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños.

Sujeto a los términos y condiciones del presente, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC (en adelante, 
"SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC") garantiza al comprador original del Producto ("Cliente") que, 
para el Período de garantía aplicable que se detalla a continuación, el Producto estará libre de 
defectos en material o mano de obra bajo uso normal, no comercial ("Defectos"). El Período de 
garantía incluye, como se detalla a continuación, "Períodos de cobertura" por separado para 
Piezas y mano de obra, cada Período de cobertura por un año, a partir de la fecha original de 
compra del Cliente. Si el Cliente devuelve un Producto defectuoso (o cualquier componente del 
mismo) durante el Período de Garantía aplicable, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC, a su elección, 
durante los Períodos de Cobertura especificados para Piezas y Mano de Obra (según 
corresponda): (i) reparará el Producto (o , según corresponda, cualquier componente de la 
misma) o (ii) reemplazar el Producto (o, según corresponda, cualquier componente del mismo) 
con un Producto nuevo o reacondicionado (o, según corresponda, cualquier componente del 
mismo), en cualquiera de los casos sin cargo para el Cliente para piezas y / o mano de obra 
(según corresponda) durante el período de cobertura especificado solamente, y excluyendo los 
cargos de envío aplicables (indicados a continuación), de los cuales el cliente es responsable. 
Lo anterior establece el remedio exclusivo del Cliente y la responsabilidad exclusiva de 
SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC por incumplimiento de la garantía limitada contenida en este
documento.

Esta garantía excluye específicamente cualquier producto (o cualquiera de sus componentes) 
que haya sido: (a) negligente o malo uso del cliente, accidente, aplicación incorrecta, violación 
de las instrucciones del producto, cualquier otro daño causado por el cliente, o el modificación o 
eliminación de cualquier número de serie del producto: (b) cualquier modificación o reparación 
del producto (o, en su caso, cualquier componente) por un tercero que no sea SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC o un escrito de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC; (c) cualquier daño al 
Producto (o, cuando uno de sus componentes) debido a sobretensiones, voltaje eléctrico 
incorrecto, conexión incorrecta a un dispositivo o mal funcionamiento de cualquier dispositivo 
utilizado con el Producto (o, si corresponde, cualquiera de sus componentes); (d) daño estético 
al producto (o, cuando corresponda, a uno de sus componentes) causado por el desgaste 
normal; (e) daño de envío que ocurre durante el transporte producto; f) daños causados por 
fuentes de calor, luz solar, condiciones electromagnéticas u otras condiciones climático; o (g) 
cualquier acto de Dios. El producto se vende al cliente solo para uso personal y no comercial. El 
producto es no garantizado para el uso comercial o de alquiler del cliente. Además, el Producto 
no está garantizado contra fallas, y no debe ser utilizado por el Cliente para ninguna aplicación 
donde (i) exista un riesgo de que cualquier información almacenada en el Producto sea violada 
o comprometida, o (ii) los datos almacenados en el Producto se confía en aplicaciones médicas 
o de salvamento. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC se exime de cualquier garantía para cualquiera 
de los usos anteriores en la máxima medida permitida por la ley. El Cliente asume todos y cada 
uno de los riesgos asociados con dichos usos del Producto, y acuerda indemnizar a SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC por los daños y perjuicios reclamados contra SUMMIT ELECTRONICS 
LLC por tales usos. EXCEPTO LAS GARANTÍAS EXPRESAS ESTABLECIDAS ARRIBA Y EN 
LA MEDIDA MÁXIMA PERMITIDA POR LA LEY, LOS PRODUCTOS SE SUMINISTRAN "TAL
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CUAL", Y SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC NO OTORGA GARANTÍAS ADICIONALES,
INCLUYENDO SIN LIMITACIÓN CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA (I) DE COMERCIAL-
IZACIÓN, (II) DE APTITUD PARA OBJETIVO PARTICULAR, O (III) DE LA NO INFRACCIÓN DE 
LOS DERECHOS DE TERCEROS. EN LA MEDIDA MÁXIMA PERMITIDA POR LA LEY 
APLICABLE, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC NO SERÁ RESPONSABLE ANTE EL CLIENTE O 
CUALQUIER TERCERO POR DAÑOS INDIRECTOS, ESPECIALES,INCIDENTALES, 
CONSECUENCIALES, EJEMPLARES O PUNITIVOS, INCLUYENDO, ENTRE OTROS, 
PÉRDIDA DE GANANCIAS O INGRESOS, PÉRDIDAS O INEXACTITUD DE CUALQUIER DATO 
O COSTO DE BIENES SUSTITUTOS, INDEPENDIENTEMENTE DE LA TEORÍA DE 
RESPONSABILIDAD (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA) E INCLUSO SI SUMMIT ELECTRONICS 
LLC HA SIDO INFORMADA DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DAÑOS, LA RESPONSABILIDAD
AGREGADA DE SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC CON EL CLIENTE POR DAÑOS DIRECTOS 
REALES POR CUALQUIER CAUSA DEBERÁ LIMITADO A LOS PRODUCTOS ACUMULADOS 
PAGADOS POR ESE CLIENTE PARA EL PRODUCTO QUE CAUSA LOS DAÑOS, EN SU 
CASO. Esta Garantía le otorga al Cliente derechos específicos, y el Cliente también puede tener 
otros derechos que varían de una jurisdicción a otra. Para obtener el servicio de Garantía, el 
Cliente debe enviar un correo electrónico al Soporte Técnico de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC 
antes de realizar una devolución del Producto. El cliente debe incluir con devolución del producto 
los siguientes artículos (no adjuntar ninguno de estos elementos puede ocasionar un retraso en 
el procesamiento de su reclamo de garantía): (i) un recibo de venta con fecha que indique el 
lugar de compra, número de modelo del producto, y cantidad pagada; (ii) una descripción 
detallada del problema del Cliente con el Producto; (iii) el nombre completo, el número de 
teléfono y la dirección del remitente del cliente, y; (iv) un giro postal enviado a SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC Electronics Corporation para cubrir los gastos de envío de devolución a los 
destinos de EE. UU. solamente, para el monto en dólares aplicable que se muestra para el 
Producto en la tabla anterior. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC no realizará envíos de devolución a 
un P.O. Caja. Para el envío a direcciones internacionales, el flete real se cargará al Cliente. 
Devuelva su producto flete prepagado en su embalaje original o en un embalaje que ofrezca la 
misma protección. Espere de 4 a 6 semanas para procesar su reclamo (de 6 a 8 semanas, de 
noviembre a febrero).

* 
(USD)CATEGORÍA DE PRODUCTO

Adaptadores, convertidores, cargadores, auriculares,
micrófonos, accesorios celulares

Sistemas estéreo portátiles, sistemas de altavoces,
teléfonos inalámbricos, reproductores de DVD
domésticos

Sistemas de DVD de cine en casa Reproductores de
DVD portátiles Reproductores de medios
portátiles Marcos de fotos digitales (tamaños de pantalla
de 5 "a 11")

Relojes de alarma, reproductores de CD portátiles,
radios, teléfonos con cable, reproductores
de MP3, marcos digitales (tamaño de pantalla de menos
de 5 ")

$7.99

$7.99

$14.99

$21.99

Debe enviar un correo electrónico a SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC. Por favor, pregunte si no 
está seguro de la categoría de su producto.
*Solo destinos de Estados Unidos.



MODÈLE #: CDC-900 CAR DASH CAM 

NOUS SOMMES ICI POUR AIDER 
Appelez Nous:
(833) 227-3274

Chat En Direct Avec Nous: 
www.CarAndDriverDashCams.com

Envoyez-nous un email:
support@cddashcams.com
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_____

__

2



Installation De La Caméra De Tableau De Bord
1. Nettoyez la zone du pare-brise où la came de tableau 

de bord sera installée.
2. Appuyez la ventouse sur le pare-brise, puis appuyez 

sur le loquet de verrouillage jusqu'à ce qu'il affleure à 
la base de l'appareil. La caméra de bord doit être 
placée dans un endroit ne gênant pas la vue du 
conducteur.

3. Cachez le câble d'alimentation en le plaçant dans 
l'espace situé entre le pare-brise et la garniture de 
pavillon. C’est l’emplacement recommandé pour les 
pinces adhésives utilisées pour disposer le câble 
d’alimentation.

4. Connectez le câble micro USB fourni au port USB de la 
caméra de tableau de bord.

5. Branchez l'autre extrémité du câble micro USB sur le 
port USB de l'adaptateur pour allume-cigarette.

6. Branchez l'adaptateur pour allume-cigarette sur le 
port de votre voiture.
Remarque: l'adaptateur pour allume-cigares est fourni 
avec un port USB supplémentaire. Cela permet à 
l'utilisateur de garder la caméra de tableau de bord 
sous tension pendant le chargement d'un appareil 
supplémentaire.

Allumer / Eteindre l'appareil
• L'appareil sera automatiquement allumé une fois 

connecté à une source d'alimentation active. 
Comme lorsque la caméra de bord est branchéedans 
une voiture qui connaît l'allumage.
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Utiliser Une Carte Micro SD
• La Dashcam prend en charge les cartes SD d’une 

capacité maximale de 32 G (vendues séparément).
• Localisez la fente pour carte micro SD sur le côté de la 

caméra de tableau de bord et insérez la carte micro SD.
• Pour maintenir votre carte Micro SD en bon état, 

reformatez-la régulièrement. Le reformatage efface 
tout le contenu verrouillé (enregistré). Assurez-vous de 
décharger vos photos et vidéos avant le reformatage. 
Remarque: Les détails sur le reformatage de votre carte 
se trouvent ci-dessous dans la section Paramètres.

Enregistrement
• Après la mise sous tension, l'appareil commencera 

automatiquement à enregistrer. Appuyez sur le bouton 
"OK" pour arrêter / et redémarrer l'enregistrement. 
Remarque: l’utilisation du bouton «Ok» pour arrêter 
l’enregistrement force automatiquement le tiret la 
caméra de tableau de bord en mode veille.
Remarque: Le mode veille est expliqué ci-dessous.

• Lors de l’enregistrement, un compteur rouge s’affiche 
en bas à gauche de l’écran. En outre, l'utilisateur verra 
également le voyant clignoter en bleu.

• L'appareil sera automatiquement mis hors tension 
conformément au réglage "Auto Off". Remarque: Ceci 
est davantage discuté dans la section "Paramètres".

• Pour allumer / éteindre manuellement l'appareil, 
maintenez enfoncé le bouton "Power" pendant trois 
secondes. Remarque: le voyant reste allumé en bleu 
lorsque l'appareil est sous tension.
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• Lorsque vous enregistrez, appuyez sur le bouton 
"Power" pour verrouiller la vidéo. Cela empêchera la 
dash cam de s’enregistrer automatiquement sur le 
métrage sélectionné. Remarque: Appuyez à nouveau 
sur le bouton "Power" pour déverrouiller la vidéo.

• Le mode veille est accessible via le mode 
d'enregistrement en appuyant sur le bouton "Ok". En 
mode veille, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
basculer entre l'enregistrement, l'appareil photo, la 
lecture et les paramètres. Appuyez sur le bouton "Ok" 
pour sélectionner et entrer les paramètres ou les 
modes de lecture.

Mode Veille

Utiliser la Caméra
• Après avoir appuyé sur le bouton "OK" pour passer 

en mode veille à partir du mode enregistrement. 
Appuyez sur le bouton "Power" une fois pour entrer 
en mode caméra.

• En mode appareil photo, appuyez sur le bouton "Ok" 
pour prendre des photos.

Navigation En Mode De Lecture
• Après avoir appuyé sur le bouton "OK" pour passer 

en mode veille à partir du mode enregistrement. 
Appuyez deux fois sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
naviguer en mode "Lecture" et appuyez sur le bouton 
"Ok" pour le saisir.

• En mode "Lecture", appuyez sur les boutons "Haut" 
et "Bas" pour naviguer.
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• Remarque: Les photos et les vidéos sont stockées 
dans le même dossier dans un ordre chronologique.

• Pour lire / mettre en pause une vidéo, appuyez sur le 
bouton "Ok".

• Pour avancer ou reculer rapidement dans une vidéo, 
appuyez respectivement sur les boutons "Bas" et 
"Haut". Remarque: vous pouvez régler la vitesse avec 
laquelle vous avancez rapidement l’avant et 
rembobinez la vitesse normale 2X, 4X et 8X. Ceci est 
fait en appuyant sur les boutons "Haut" et "Bas" 
jusqu'à trois fois pendant la lecture d'une vidéo.

• Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton "Ok" pour 
supprimer le fichier sélectionné.

• Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour quitter.

• Il y a quatre sous-menus dans le mode réglages. 
Paramètres vidéo, Paramètres de l'appareil photo, 
Paramètres généraux et paramètres de sortie.

• Après avoir appuyé sur le bouton "OK" pour passer 
en mode veille à partir du mode enregistrement. 
Appuyez sur le bouton "Power" trois fois pour 
naviguer dans le mode "Paramètres" et appuyez sur 
le bouton "Ok" pour y accéder.

• Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton "Power" après 
être entré dans le menu de configuration pour 
basculer entre les quatre sous-menus de 
configuration.

• Appuyez sur le bouton "Ok" pour choisir parmi les 
options suivantes.

Réglages
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• Remarque: Les options suivantes sont celles que 
vous trouverez dans Sous-menu Paramètres Vidéo.
1. Résolutions vidéo: l'utilisateur peut régler la 

"Résolution vidéo" entre les options suivantes: 
1080P.

2. Enregistrement cyclique: l'utilisateur peut régler la 
durée d'enregistrement en boucle sur 3, 5 ou 10 
minutes.

3. Détection de mouvement: l'utilisateur peut 
activer / désactiver le "détecteur de mouvement" 
intégré.

4. Enregistrement vocal: L'utilisateur peut activer / 
désactiver la fonction "Enregistrement vocal".

5. Cachet de date: l’utilisateur peut activer / 
désactiver le "Cachet de date / heure".

6.  Détection de gravité: L'utilisateur peut modifier la 
sensibilité des «capteurs de gravité» parmi les 
options suivantes - Désactivé, Bas, Moyen, Haut.

7. Parking Guard: L'utilisateur peut activer / 
désactiver le "Parking Guard".

8. WDR: l'utilisateur peut activer / désactiver la 
fonction "Wide Dynamic Range" de l'appareil.

• Appuyez sur le bouton "Ok" pour choisir parmi les 
options suivantes.
Remarque: Les options suivantes sont celles que 
vous trouverez dans Le Sous-menu Paramètres De
L'appareil Photo.

1. Mode capture: l'utilisateur peut sélectionner l'une 
des options suivantes pour régler le retardateur de 
toute photo prise: Prise de vue unique, 2 
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1.  secondes, 5 secondes ou 10 secondes.
2. Résolution: l’utilisateur peut régler la "Résolution" 

de la photo entre les options suivantes: Haute 
résolution, moyenne résolution, basse résolution.

3. Séquence: L'utilisateur peut activer / désactiver le 
paramètre "Séquence".

4. ISO: l’utilisateur peut ajuster les paramètres "ISO" 
entre les options suivantes - Auto, 100, 200, 400.

5. Cachet de date: l’utilisateur peut activer / 
désactiver le "Cachet de date / heure".

• Appuyez sur le bouton "Ok" pour choisir parmi les 
options suivantes.
Remarque: Les options suivantes sont celles que 
vous trouverez dans Sous-menu Paramètres 
généraux.

1.  Économiseur d’écran: l’utilisateur peut modifier 
le Économiseur d'écran entre les options 
suivantes - arrêt, 1 minute, 2 minutes ou 5 
minutes.

2. Mise hors tension automatique: l'utilisateur peut 
modifier le "Mise hors tension automatique"
entre l’option suivante - arrêt, 3 minutes, 5 
minutes, 10 minutes.

3. Fréquence: l’utilisateur peut modifier le
"Fréquence entre les options suivantes -50Hz ou 
60Hz.

4. Bip sonore: l'utilisateur peut activer / désactiver 
le son qui accompagne l'appui sur le bouton.
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5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Langue: l'utilisateur peut choisir parmi les cinq 
paramètres de langue suivants: anglais, 
espagnol, français, portugais et hébreu.
Rotation de l'écran: l'utilisateur peut activer / 
désactiver la rotation de l'écran (basculer 
l'affichage).
Date/Heure: l'utilisateur peut utiliser ce 
paramètre pour définir la date et l'heure. 
Remarque: les photos et les vidéos reflètent 
cette date et cette heure.
Format: l'utilisateur peut reformater la carte SD 
insérée.
Paramètre par défaut: l'utilisateur peut 
réinitialiser tous les paramètres à leur option 
par défaut.
Version: Affiche la version actuelle du logiciel en 
cours d'exécution sur ce périphérique.

• Pour quitter les "Paramètres", accédez au quatrième 
sous-menu Paramètres. L'utilisateur verra une invite 
dire "Appuyez sur OK pour quitter." Après avoir 
appuyé sur le bouton "Ok", l'appareil repasse 
automatiquement en mode d'enregistrement.

9

DÉCLARATION DE LA FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 de la 
réglementation de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est 
soumis aux conditions suivantes conditions.
1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences 
nuisibles.
2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, 
y compris les interférences pouvant causer
opération indésirable.
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                      SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC GARANTIE LIMITÉE D'UN AN

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC («Garantie») - Pour les catégories de
produits énumérées dans le tableau ci-dessous (le cas échéant,"Produit") Avant de renvoyer 
votre Produit pour réparation sous cette Garantie, veuillez (i) lire attentivement le manuel
d'instructions. Si vous êtes vous rencontrez toujours des problèmes avec votre produit, 
contactez le support technique à l'adresse support@summitcegroup.com

Avertissement: Certains produits peuvent contenir des composants suffisamment petits pour
être avalés. S'il vous plaît garder hors de la portée des enfants.

Sous réserve des termes et conditions des présentes, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC (ci-après
appelé «SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC») garantit à l'acheteur original du produit («client») que
pour la période de garantie applicable indiquée ci-dessous, le produit sera exempt de défauts
de matériel ou de fabrication dans un usage normal et non commercial ("Défauts"). La période
de garantie comprend, comme indiqué ci-dessous, des «périodes de couverture» distinctes
pour les pièces et la main-d'oeuvre, chaque période de couverture pour une année, à compter
de la date d'achat initiale du client. Si le client retourne un produit défectueux (ou l'un de ses
composants) pendant la période de garantie applicable, SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC, à son
choix, pendant les périodes de garantie spécifiées pour les pièces et la main d'oeuvre: (le cas
échéant, l'un de ses composants) ou (ii) remplacer le produit (ou, le cas échéant, l'un de ses
composants) par un produit neuf ou remis à neuf (ou, selon le cas, l'un de ses composants)
sans frais. pour les pièces et / ou la main-d'oeuvre (selon le cas) pendant la période de 
couverture spécifiée seulement, à l'exclusion des frais d'expédition applicables (indiqués 
cidessous), dont le client est responsable. Ce qui précède énonce le recours exclusif du client et
l'unique responsabilité de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC en cas de violation de la garantie 
limitée contenue dans le présent document.

Cette garantie exclut spécifiquement tout produit (ou, le cas échéant, tout composant de celuici)
ayant fait l'objet de: (a) négligence ou mauvaise utilisation par un client, accident, application
incorrecte, violation des instructions d'utilisation du produit. , tout autre dommage induit par le
client, ou la modification ou la suppression de tout numéro de série du produit: (b) toute 
modification ou réparation du produit (ou, selon le cas, tout composant) par une partie autre que
SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC ou une écrit par SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC; (c) tout
dommage au Produit (ou, le cas échéant, à l'un de ses composants) dû à des surtensions, une
tension électrique incorrecte, une mauvaise connexion à un périphérique ou un 
dysfonctionnement de tout appareil utilisé avec le Produit (ou, le cas échéant, l'un de ses
composants) ; (d) les dommages esthétiques au produit (ou, le cas échéant, à l'un de ses
composants) causés par l'usure normale; (e) les dommages d'expédition qui se produisent
pendant le transport du produit; f) les dommages causés par les sources de chaleur, la lumière
du soleil, les conditions électromagnétiques ou d'autres conditions climatiques; ou (g) tout acte
de Dieu. Le produit est vendu au client pour un usage personnel et non commercial
uniquement. Le produit n'est pas garanti pour l'utilisation commerciale ou locative du client. En 
outre, le produit n'est pas garanti contre l'échec et ne doit pas être utilisé par le client pour
une application où (i) il existe un risque que les données stockées sur le produit soient violées
ou compromises, ou (ii) les données stockées sur le produit est utilisé pour des applications
médicales ou de sauvetage. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC décline toute garantie pour l'une des
utilisations ci-dessus dans toute la mesure permise par la loi. Le client assume tous les risques
associés à ces utilisations du produit, et s'engage à indemniser SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC
pour tous les dommages réclamés contre SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC pour ces utilisations.
SAUF POUR LES GARANTIES EXPRESSES STIPULEES CI-DESSUS ET DANS LA MESURE
MAXIMALE PERMISE PAR
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LA LOI, LES PRODUITS SONT FOURNIS "EN L'ETAT", ET SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC 
REJETTE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, Y COMPRIS, SANS LIMITATION, TOUTE GARANTIE 
IMPLICITE DE QUALITE BUT APARTICULAIRE, OU (III) DE NON-INFRACTION AUX DROITS 
DES TIERS. DANS TOUTE LA MESURE PERMISE PAR LA LOI APPLICABLE, SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC NE POURRA EN AUCUN CAS ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE ENVERS 
LE CLIENT OU TOUT TIERS POUR TOUT DOMMAGE INDIRECT, SPÉCIAL, ACCESSOIRE, 
CONSÉCUTIF, EXEMPLAIRE OU PUNITIF, Y COMPRIS, SANS LIMITATION, LA PERTE DE 
PROFITS OU DE REVENUS, PERTES OU INEXACTITUDES DE QUELQUE DONNÉE OU 
FRAIS DE MARCHANDISES, QUELLE QU'EN SOIT LA NÉGLIGENCE, ET MÊME SI SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC A ÉTÉ AVISÉE DE LA POSSIBILITÉ DE TELS DOMMAGES, LA 
RESPONSABILITÉ GLOBALE DE SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC À L'ÉGARD DU CLIENT 
POUR LES DOMMAGES DIRECTS RÉELS POUR TOUTES LES CAUSES DEVRAIENT 
ÊTRE LIMITÉ AUX PRODUITS CUMULATIFS PAYÉS PAR CE CLIENT POUR LE PRODUIT 
AYANT PROVOQUÉ LES DOMMAGES, LE CAS ÉCHÉANT. Cette garantie donne des droits 
spécifiques au client, et le client peut également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'une juridiction 
à l'autre. Pour obtenir le service de garantie, le client doit envoyer un courriel à l'assistance 
technique de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC avant de faire un retour de produit. Le client doit 
inclure avec le produit les éléments suivants (le défaut de joindre un de ces éléments peut 
entraîner un retard dans le traitement de votre réclamation de garantie): (i) un reçu daté 
indiquant le lieu d'achat, le numéro de modèle du produit, et montant payé; (ii) une description 
détaillée du problème du client avec le produit; (iii) le nom complet, le numéro de téléphone et 
l'adresse de retour du client; (iv) un mandat à l'ordre de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC 
Electronics Corporation pour couvrir les frais d'expédition de retour vers les destinations 
américaines seulement, pour le montant en dollars applicable indiqué pour le produit dans le 
tableau ci-dessus. SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC ne fera pas de retour d'envois à un P.O. 
Boîte. Pour l'expédition à des adresses internationales, le fret réel sera facturé au client. 
Retournez votre fret prépayé dans son emballage d'origine ou dans un emballage offrant une 
protection équivalente. Veuillez prévoir de 4 à 6 semaines pour le traitement de votre 
réclamation (6 à 8 semaines de novembre à février).

CATÉGORIE DE PRODUIT EXPÉDITION* 
(USD)

Adaptateurs, convertisseurs, chargeurs, écouteurs, 
microphones, accessoires cellulaires $7.99

Réveils, lecteurs de CD portables, radios, téléphones 
filaires, lecteurs MP3, cadres photo  numériques (taille 
d'écran inférieure à 5 ")

$7.99

Systèmes stéréo portatifs, systèmes de haut-parleurs, 
téléphones sans fil, lecteurs DVD à la maison $14.99

Systèmes DVD Home Cinéma, lecteurs DVD portables, 
lecteurs multimédia portables, cadres photo numériques 
(tailles d'écran 5 "à 11")

$21.99

Vous devez envoyer un courriel au service technique de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC avant 
de faire un retour. Veuillez demander si vous n'êtes pas sûr de la catégorie de votre produit.  
* Destinations des États-Unis seulement.
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